
Ald. Michael Murphy, Chair 
City Hall, Rm. 205 
Milwaukee, WI  53202 
mmurph@milwaukee.gov
286-2221 
 
Ald. Michael McGee, Vice-Chair 
City Hall, Rm. 205 
Milwaukee, WI  53202 
mmcgee@milwaukee.gov
286-2221 
 
Tom Barrett 
Mayor of the City of Milwaukee 
City Hall, Rm. 201 
200 E. Wells St. 
Milwaukee, WI  53202 
286-2200 
mayor@milwaukee.gov 
 
Tom Capp, Executive Vice President 
Gorman & Co. 
231 W. Wisconsin Ave., Suite 500 
Milwaukee, WI  53203 
tcapp@gormancompany.com
277-7790 
 
Sup. Marina Dimitrijevic 
Milw. County Board of Supervisors 
Courthouse, Room 201 
 901 North 9th Street 
Milwaukee, WI 53233 
278-4232   
          
Heather Dummer Combs, Housing Campaign Director 
Interfaith Conference of Greater Milwaukee  
1442 N. Farwell Ave. Suite 200  
Milwaukee, WI 53202  
276-9050  
 
Rocky Marcoux 
Commissioner of the Dept. of  City Development 
809 N. Broadway 
Milwaukee, WI  53202 
286-5800 
rocky.marcoux@mkedcd.org
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Lucia Murtaugh 
1983 N. Summit Ave., #33 
Milwaukee, WI  53202 
272-6883 
 
Tony Perez 
Executive Director of the Housing Authority of the City of Milwaukee 
809 N. Broadway, 3rd Floor 
Milwaukee, WI  53202 
286-5670 
tperez@hacm.org
 
Brian Peters, Housing Program Coordinator 
Independence First 
600 W. Virginia St., 4th Floor 
Milwaukee, WI  53204 
bpeters@indendepencefirst.org
 
Leo Ries, Director 
Local Initiatives Support Corporation 
161 W. Wisconsin Ave., Suite 3008 
Milwaukee,  WI  53203 
273-1847 
lries@lisc.org 
 
Bethany Sanchez  
Director, Community and Economic Development  
Metropolitan Milwaukee Fair Housing Council  
600 E. Mason, Suite 200  
Milwaukee, WI 53202  
 278-1240, x22 
bethany_sanchez@hotmail.com
 
Mike Soika, Executive Director 
YMCA Community Development Center 
161 W. Wisconsin Ave., Suite 4000 
Milwaukee, WI  53203 
msoika@ymcamke.org 
520-0912 
 
 
Staffing: 
Linda Elmer, Staff Assistant 
City Hall, Rm. 205  
200 E. Wells St. 
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Milwaukee, WI  53202 
286-2232 
lelmer@milwaukee.gov 


